
&-ddl dar Qsnara B
tffiret

ank+\
ANNEXURE -14
CANARA BANK

COVERING TETTER TO SALE NOTICE

Ref: NAVSARI/E - AUOTION / HL / 24-25 Date:26.03.2025

To

NAME: DILIP AGNIDEV THAKUR (BORR0WER/MORTGAGOR)

Address 1: 182 RAM NAGAR 2 VIIALPORE IALALPORE NAVSARI GU|ARAT-396450

SUNEETADEVI DILIP THAKUR (CO BORROWER)

Address 1: 182 RAM NAGAR 2 VIIALPORE JALALPORE NAVSARI GUIARAT-396450

Dear Sir,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4J of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets

and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act,2002 read with Rule 8[6) of the Security lnterest
( En forcement) Rules' 2002 

+++++r,,i.+++*++,r*+*+*:!

As you are aware, I on behalf of Canara Bank, NAVSARI branch, have taken possession of the
assers described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(4) of the
subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our NAVSARI
Branch of Canara Bank. The undersigr.red proposes to sell the assets ntore fully described in
the Schedu le of Sale Notice.

Hence, in terms <.rf the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made there under, I am herewith
sending the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions of the sale.

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any
other law in force.

,-, You rs fa ithfully,

E'+ am, {-od ron K

llara Bil Il
0ffteentsr.o or=i=tc,:r,

k

ENCLOSURE. SALE NOTICE

CC RAMMILAN VAVACHAU IHA (GUARANTOR)
ADDRESS.864 O RAM NAGAR 2 AG 1375
VIIATPORE IALALPORE
NAVSART GU|RAT-396450



t,

ANNEXURE - 13
(Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable properties)

CANARA BANK
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Properties under the Securitization andReconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, Z0O2 read lvithprovision to Rule B (6) ofthe Security Interest (EnforcementJ R;les, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in gener;rl and in particular to thL' I3orron,cr {s) a.dCuaralltor [s) that the bclotv describetl irrrnro,,,ahlt,px)porty rrr o rtgagt'(l/ch;l rged to tl]e St,crrretl
Crcditor, thc possession of which has l:t'cn takcri by thc ALrthor-ise'd ofliccii of c;rr:i:ra IJank,
NAVSARI Branch, rvirr be sord "As is where is", "As is what is,,, and,.whatever trrere is.,on2.9.o4.2o25' for recovery of Rs.16,14,947.51 (Rupees sixteen Lakh Fourteen ThousandNine Hundred Forty Seven and paisa Fifty one onry) as on zs-oa-zotzi-pir. rrrth".Interest and charges due to canara Bank NAVSARI Branch, from DrLIp AGNIDEV THAKUR(BORROWER/MORTGAGOR) & SUNEETADEVI DILIP THAKUR (CO BORROWER) &RAMMILAN VAVACHAU JHA (GUARANTOR)

The reserve price wilr be Rs.127s00o/- and the earnest money deposit wi beRs.127500/- The Earnesr M_oney Deposit is to be deposited in e -walret Lf pt7', rin nttiun.uPrivate Limited (BAANKNET) portar directly or iy generating the chalan therein tod€p.osit the EIUD through RTGS/NEFT in the account details as mentioned in the saidchallan on or before 2A.O4.2OZS.

Details and full descriptron of the inrnrovabre p.operty witrr knrwn encLrmbra.ces, if anv.

Property situated at "Ram Nagar-2 ",Veiarpore, Tal-fararpore Dist. Navsari havi.g Revenuesurvey No.113/1 paiki plot No-49-s0 paiki Hissa io-r iana adnreasuring ioo.do sq r, i."55.76 Sq Mtrs having boundaries namley-
East- Plot No 51
West-Plot No 48
North-Plot No 49+50 paiki Hissa No-2
South-lS feet wide Road

For detailed terms and conditjons ofthe sale please refer the link,,E-Auction,, provided in canara
Bank's website (www.canarabankcom) or may contact Branch Manager, canira Bank NAVSARI
Branch, Ph. No.8511127682 during office hours on any working da|.

Daret26.03.2025
Place; SURAT

OCMRAEANKIiFtt
+wr t-6

EO OFFICER

Officer



dr-f,Jr *o Can ara Bank.r#\
lgt*ry.ar""tal

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 26.03.202S

1. Name and Address ofthe Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, NAVSARI Branch
2. Name and Address ofthe Borrower(s)/ Guarantor[s):

NAME: DILIP AGNIDEV THAKUR (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR)

Address 1: 182 RAM NAGAR 2 VIIAIP0RE |AIALPORE NAVSARI GUJARAT-395450

SUNEETADEVI DILIP THAKUR ICO BORROWER)

Address 1: 182 RAM NAGAR 2 VIJALPORE IALALPORE NAVSARI GUJARAT-396450

RAMMILAN VAVACHAU JHA (GUARANTOR)

Address 1: 864 0 RAM NAGAR 2 AG 1375
VIIATPORE JALATPORE
NAVSARI GUJRAT.39645O

3. Total liabilities: Rs.16,14,947.51 (Rupees Sixteen Lakh Fourteen Thousand Nine
Hundred Forty Seven and Paisa Fifty One Only) as on 29 -O8-2O24 plus further Interest
and charges due

4. [a] Mode ofAuction: E-auction

[bJ Details of Auction service provider:

[c) Date & Time of Auctionl.29.04.2O25 [01:00 pm to 3:00 pm)

(d) Place of Auction: ONLINE

5. Reserve Price: Rs. L?TSOOO /-

6. Other terms and conditions:
a) Auction/bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website
httos://baanknet.com/, Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms
before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.
b) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorized Officer, on
24.04.2025 [10:00 am to 5:00 pm),
c) The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the
participating bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.

Company Name M/s PSB Alliance Pw Ltd (BAANKNET)

Support Help Desk
Number

a291220220, 9A92219A4A, 8160205051

E- Mail support.baanknet@psballiance.com

E-Auction Website https://baanknet.com/



d.rotcr tYo; Czrna r,a IJit rtl,. A
lff r*r*t sy;ra;*aria !

dl EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited in E-wallet of M/s pSB Alliance
Private Limited (BAANKNET) portal directly or by generating the challan therein to
deposit the EMD through RTGS/NEFT in the account details as mentionett in the said
challan on or befbre 28.04.2025.
eJ lntending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certiflcate and e-mailadclress. For clctails
with regard to digital signature please contact tlre service provider M/s psB Alliance
IBAANKNET).
fl After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the following
documents/details on or before 2g.04,2025 between 10:00 am to 4:00 p;., to canara Bank,
NAVSARI Branch by hand or by email.

Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. If paid through RTGS/NEFT,
acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No.
Photocopies ofPAN card, ID proofand Address proof. However, successful bidder would
have to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of makinj pryn.,"r,
ofbalance amount of 2So/o of bid amount.
Bidders Name. Contact No., Address, E Mail Id.
Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

II.

III.
lv.

g) The intending bidders shou-ld register th,eir names at portar httos://baanknet.com / and gettheir User ID and password free of cost. prospective bidder ,"r), ,*il ""li* t.""ing on E-auction from the service provider M/s pSB Alliance (BAANKNET]
hl EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be iefunded to rhem. The EMD shall nor carryany interest.
i) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve theiroffers in multiples of Rs.10,000.00/- (The amount can be decided uy tr," arir,"ri'red 6fficerdepending upon the varue of the property with a minimum of Rs. 10000.007- ,r'in..er"ntrtvalue)' The bidder who submits thehighest bid (above the Reserve price) on ilosure of ,online,
auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sile shall be confirmed in favor of the successful
bidder, subiect to conflrmation ofthe same by the secured creditor.
iJ The successful bidder shall.deposit 2570 of th,e sale price (inclusive of EMD already paidJ,
immediateJy on declaring him/her as the successful biddLr andthe balance within 15 days fromthe date of confirmation ofsale by the secured creditor. [f the successful bidder fails io pay thesale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized officer without any
notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again.
k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 lacs (Rupees Fifty lacsJ und ubou", the successful bidder wiu haveto deduct TDS at the rate 7o/o on the sare pioc""dr and submit the originai receipt or roscertificate to the Bank.
lJ All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicabre shall be
borne by the successful bidder only.
m) Authorized officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of
the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.
nJ In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating
the e-auction, they can approach concerned circle office, Regional office or Branch office of
Canara Bank which, as a facilitating centre, shall make necessary arangements.
o) For further details contact, Branch Manager, canara Bank NA'SARI Branch [ph. No.4s1fl276a2, E-mail id: cb115l@canarabanlicom oR the service p.rria". nll" pii Alriance
(BAANKNET).



&qn *o Can ara Bank#\
SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest.
Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (l nternet
failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part ofthe bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward off
such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary
arrangements/alternatives such as back -up, power supply and whatever else required so that
they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

'6tt' f{nt'fi4 FoR

erftorfi I errrxoRrsED oFFlcER

thorized OfificerDate:26.03.2025
Place: Surat

u
CANARA BANK

l-l -

I i t*t * syndtcab !


